materials available on record.  The petitioner 
is the brother-in-law. He is in custody for 
quite some time. In the peculiar facts and 
circumstances of the case I direct that the 
petitioner who is in custody be released on 
bail on his executing bond for Rs.25,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty five thousand) with two local 
sureties, each for the like amount to the 
satisfaction of the Court below, with further 
conditions that he shall not indulge in any 
criminal activity, shall appear before the 
Court on each date to which the case will be 
posted for trial.